

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 4 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023**

=====

DECD GABALBHAI @ BALUBHAI DHANJIBHAI PATEL THROUGH HIS HEIRS AND LR

Versus

DECD JAMNABEN D/O DHANJIBHAI NARANBHAI AND W/O BHIKHABHAI SOMABHAI

PATEL THROUGH HER HEIRS AND LR

=====

Appearance:

SAGAR J SHAH(9447) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

for the Defendant(s) No. 6,6.1,6.2,6.3,6.4,6.5,7,8

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Defendant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.4.1,2.4.2,2.4.3,3.1,3.2,5

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 1.2,4,8.10,8.4,8.5,8.9

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 8.1,8.3,8.7,8.8

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 8.2

UNSERVED REFUSED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 8.6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.**PRACHCHHAK****Date : 25/10/2023****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)**

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Shah, appearing for the appellant, by consent, re-list these matters on 07.11.2023.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)**

Dolly