

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1823 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1823 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1823 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1823 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1823 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1823 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 4 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1825 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024

**In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 4 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023**

=====

**DECD. NANUBHAI DHANJIBHAI PATEL THROUGH HIS HEIRS AND
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS.**

Versus

**DECD. JAMNABEN D/O DHANJIBHAI NARANBHAI AND W/O BHIKHABHAI
SOMABHAI PATEL THROUGH HEIRS & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2**

MR. SHALIN J PATEL(14556) for the Defendant(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4.1,2.4.2,2.4.3,3.1,3.2,5

REFUSED SERVED (R)(70) for the Defendant(s) No. 8.1,8.6

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 8.3,8.4,8.5,8.9

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 4,8.10,8.7,8.8

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 8.2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI**

Date : 11/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr. Shalin J Patel, learned Advocate states that he has received instructions to appear for some of the respondents. He has filed his appearance in all the matters; however, in some of the matters, his name is not reflected.

Registry is directed to verify and reflect the name of Mr. Shalin Patel, learned Advocate wherever his appearance is filed for the respective respondents.

List the matter on 09.10.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)